The squadron flew JO days during the month of 
December a broad spectrum of missions were flovm including Tally Ho, 
!Steal Tiger, Tiger Hound, Red Blazer, Tlirect Air Support, Landing Zone 
Preparation as we~ as numerous Helo Escort and TPQ missions. 

3 Enclosure (1) 

~~~i41JIJAl 
Four Hundred and Eighteen Point Three Three tons (418.33) of ordnance 
were delivered on targets during the reporting period. The squadron 
flew five hundred and seventy one (571) sorties sixty eight (68) of 
which were flown b.1 MA~-ll pilots assigned for flight purposes to 
VMF(AW)-232. The squadron average for missions was twenty (20) with 
C.aptain A. G. GRAHAM high with twenty eight (28) missions. A breakdown 
of squadron operation i,,:,;

[...]

mAmIE, MISSISSIPPI, CORTEZ, SIERRA and CHINOOK during the month of 
December. 

1. EQ1. N/A 

m. ~. N/A 

n. Command and Control. N/A 

o. Training. 

(1) Five (.5) pilots attended JEST school conducted at NAS 
Cubi Point PI during the reporting period. 

(2) One hundred and five (105) hours of technioal training 
were conducted. Two hundred seventy two (272) enlisted men participated 
in this training. 

4 Enclosure (1) 

(3) Bi-Weekly all officer meetings were used to keep 

current information in the hands of the users. Flight safety and 
NATOPS were stressed during these meetings. 

(4) Two group study courses were completed as follows: